The Buy-back of the Company's fully paid-up equity shares having a face value of Rs. 10 (Rupee Ten Only) 

each (the "Equity Shares"), from the members of the Company (except promoters, promoter group and 

persons in control of the Company) at a price not exceeding Rs.115/- (Rupees One Hundred and Fifteen 

Only) per Equity Share ("Maximum Buyback Price"), and for an aggregate amount not exceeding Rs.8.00 

crores (Rupees Eight Crore only) ("Maximum Buyback Size"), which is less than 10% of the paid-up capital 

and free reserves of the Company as on March 31, 2022, from the open market through Stock Exchange